
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 3 Sectional
                            Colby High School | Colby, WI
                             Hosted by Colby High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 26, 2024
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    72  Wittenberg-Birnamwood             (21:35.5  107:57.4 4:55.2)
================================================
  1      4  Rory Salvesen           11   20:02.6
  2      6  Harper Krull            9    20:31.7
  3      8  Nora Bushman            10   20:36.4
  4     12  Gabrielle Timm          10   21:48.9
  5     42  Jayden Zeinert          12   24:57.8

  2.    87  Bonduel                           (21:59.6  109:57.9 4:24.0)
================================================
  1      1  Mariah Wondra           11   19:26.5
  2      9  Teagan Engel            12   20:39.6
  3     14  Hailey Berg             12   22:14.8
  4     31  Cierra Schnell          11   23:46.5
  5     32  Kember Frome            9    23:50.5
  6   ( 41) Seidy Blandon           12   24:51.0
  7   ( 49) Taylor Rank             12   25:07.2

  3.    87  Stratford                         (22:16.1  111:20.3 2:49.4)
================================================
  1      7  Kayla Casperson         12   20:35.4
  2     11  Breleigh Skaya          12   21:30.9
  3     19  Lily Dabbert            11   22:43.1
  4     22  Kaylie McHugh           11   23:06.1
  5     28  Samantha Mielke         12   23:24.8
  6   ( 50) McKayla Stueber         11   25:19.1
  7   ( 53) Hayden Fecker           11   25:30.8

  4.   102  Colby                             (22:30.9  112:34.4 3:57.7)
================================================
  1      3  Annamarie Schmitt       11   19:55.8
  2     18  MaKenna Herrmann        12   22:34.0
  3     21  Veronica Mateer         12   22:51.0
  4     26  Pearl Feiten            12   23:20.1
  5     34  Carisa Steen            10   23:53.5
  6   ( 43) Jasmine Ertl            10   24:59.9
  7   ( 59) Jenelle Ertl            12   26:20.3

  5.   125  Coleman                           (23:13.5  116:07.4 2:42.5)
================================================
  1     15  GraceLynn Nowak         11   22:24.0
  2     17  Ava Kuchta              11   22:32.9
  3     20  Ava Podoski             12   22:46.5
  4     25  Aliza Jensen            11   23:17.5
  5     48  Clare Gappa             12   25:06.5
  6   ( 62) Allie Gross             11   26:37.6
  7   ( 64) Kaylee Rosner           11   26:49.0

  6.   136  Marathon                          (23:18.8  116:33.9 5:01.4)
================================================
  1      2  Shilo Blake             12   19:44.0
  2     24  Aubrey Fieri            10   23:10.3
  3     35  Bristal Bauman          9    24:20.2
  4     37  Cayden Sapinski         12   24:34.0
  5     38  Jayden Henrichs         12   24:45.4
  6   ( 45) Mya Yach                11   25:02.3
  7   ( 67) Calyse Fieri            12   27:31.6



  7.   138  Three Lakes                       (23:16.4  116:21.6 4:39.0)
================================================
  1     10  Rylee Glembin           9    21:09.7
  2     16  Erica Stauffer          9    22:25.7
  3     27  Sophia Nafziger         12   23:24.5
  4     30  Abby Raddatz            9    23:33.0
  5     55  Mikayla Corbett         10   25:48.7
  6   ( 57) Madelynn Hanneman       9    26:02.1
  7   ( 60) Melanie Stauffer        11   26:26.5

  8.   186  Lena/Saint Thomas Academy         (24:27.6  122:18.0 4:13.6)
================================================
  1     13  Aspynn Anderson         10   21:59.5
  2     36  Della Kostreva          12   24:26.0
  3     39  Madilyn Thomson         11   24:49.0
  4     40  Alexis Maloney          11   24:50.4
  5     58  Haley VanArk            12   26:13.1
  6   ( 65) Kali Fischer            12   26:53.7
  7   ( 71) Hannah Thomson          12   28:52.5

  9.   231  Oconto                            (25:09.9  125:49.4 3:30.0)
================================================
  1     23  Ariana Cooper           9    23:06.4
  2     44  Hannah Dehut            9    25:01.3
  3     47  Stella Brzozowski       9    25:05.5
  4     56  Harper Burke            11   25:59.8
  5     61  Emma Malczewski         9    26:36.4
  6   ( 63) Ashlyn Letourneau       10   26:41.7
  7   ( 72) Addison Stamsta         11   30:05.3

 10.   233  Edgar                             (25:12.1  126:00.5 4:12.7)
================================================
  1     29  Adeline Peterson        9    23:30.7
  2     33  Ashley Krause           9    23:51.4
  3     51  Paige Reinders          9    25:26.5
  4     52  McKenzie Mueller        9    25:28.5
  5     68  Samantha Schneider      10   27:43.4
  6   ( 69) Kendra Mucha            12   28:11.3
  7   ( 70) Kaylin Dietsche         9    28:12.3

 11.   244  Abbotsford                        (25:44.0  128:40.010:00.4)
================================================
  1      5  Azul Diaz               12   20:20.6
  2     46  Monse Ochoa             10   25:03.9
  3     54  Asia Atkinson           11   25:36.5
  4     66  Angie Chavez            12   27:18.0
  5     73  Azalea Atkinson         12   30:21.0
  6   ( 74) Sinai Tomas             12   33:04.8
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1      Addison May        11   Crandon                      19:19.2  6:14  i 
    2    1 Mariah Wondra      11   Bonduel                      19:26.5  6:16  t 
    3    2 Shilo Blake        12   Marathon                     19:44.0  6:22  i 
    4      Brianna Sheahan    12   Athens                       19:53.4  6:25  i 
    5    3 Annamarie Schmitt  11   Colby                        19:55.8  6:25  i 
    6      Alexa Leonard      12   Northland Lutheran           19:58.1  6:26  i 
    7    4 Rory Salvesen      11   Wittenberg-Birnamwood        20:02.6  6:28  t 
    8    5 Azul Diaz          12   Abbotsford                   20:20.6  6:33    
    9    6 Harper Krull       9    Wittenberg-Birnamwood        20:31.7  6:37  t 
   10    7 Kayla Casperson    12   Stratford                    20:35.4  6:38    
   11    8 Nora Bushman       10   Wittenberg-Birnamwood        20:36.4  6:38  t 
   12    9 Teagan Engel       12   Bonduel                      20:39.6  6:39  t 
   13   10 Rylee Glembin      9    Three Lakes                  21:09.7  6:49    
   14   11 Breleigh Skaya     12   Stratford                    21:30.9  6:56    
   15      Hope Soper         10   Gillett                      21:38.0  6:58    
   16   12 Gabrielle Timm     10   Wittenberg-Birnamwood        21:48.9  7:02  t 
   17   13 Aspynn Anderson    10   Lena/Saint Thomas Academy    21:59.5  7:05    
   18   14 Hailey Berg        12   Bonduel                      22:14.8  7:10  t 
   19   15 Gracelynn Nowak    11   Coleman                      22:24.0  7:13    
   20   16 Erica Stauffer     9    Three Lakes                  22:25.7  7:14    
   21   17 Ava Kuchta         11   Coleman                      22:32.9  7:16    
   22   18 Makenna Herrmann   12   Colby                        22:34.0  7:16    
   23   19 Lily Dabbert       11   Stratford                    22:43.1  7:19    
   24   20 Ava Podoski        12   Coleman                      22:46.5  7:20    
   25   21 Veronica Mateer    12   Colby                        22:51.0  7:22    
   26      Ginger Gerndt      11   Suring                       22:53.9  7:23    
   27      Lily Hansen        12   Gillett                      22:56.5  7:24    
   28   22 Kaylie McHugh      11   Stratford                    23:06.1  7:27    
   29   23 Ariana Cooper      9    Oconto                       23:06.4  7:27    
   30   24 Aubrey Fieri       10   Marathon                     23:10.3  7:28    
   31      Keira Godin        9    Laona/Wabeno                 23:12.7  7:29    
   32   25 Aliza Jensen       11   Coleman                      23:17.5  7:30    
   33      Violet Buchholz    10   Wolf River Lutheran          23:18.4  7:31    
   34   26 Pearl Feiten       12   Colby                        23:20.1  7:31    
   35   27 Sophia Nafziger    12   Three Lakes                  23:24.5  7:33    
   36   28 Samantha Mielke    12   Stratford                    23:24.8  7:33    
   37      Adelynn Petersen   9    Owen-Withee                  23:28.5  7:34    
   38   29 Adeline Peterson   9    Edgar                        23:30.7  7:35    
   39   30 Abby Raddatz       9    Three Lakes                  23:33.0  7:35    
   40   31 Cierra Schnell     11   Bonduel                      23:46.5  7:40  t 
   41   32 Kember Frome       9    Bonduel                      23:50.5  7:41  t 
   42   33 Ashley Krause      9    Edgar                        23:51.4  7:41    
   43   34 Carisa Steen       10   Colby                        23:53.5  7:42    
   44      Sophia Limberg     11   Gillett                      24:08.9  7:47    
   45      Ina Holt           10   Florence/Niagara             24:13.1  7:48    
   46   35 Bristal Bauman     9    Marathon                     24:20.2  7:50    
   47   36 Della Kostreva     12   Lena/Saint Thomas Academy    24:26.0  7:52    
   48   37 Cayden Sapinski    12   Marathon                     24:34.0  7:55    
   49   38 Jayden Henrichs    12   Marathon                     24:45.4  7:59    
   50   39 Madilyn Thomson    11   Lena/Saint Thomas Academy    24:49.0  8:00    
   51   40 Alexis Maloney     11   Lena/Saint Thomas Academy    24:50.4  8:00    
   52   41 Seidy Blandon      12   Bonduel                      24:51.0  8:00  t 
   53   42 Jayden Zeinert     12   Wittenberg-Birnamwood        24:57.8  8:03  t 
   54   43 Jasmine Ertl       10   Colby                        24:59.9  8:03    
   55   44 Hannah Dehut       9    Oconto                       25:01.3  8:04    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   45 Mya Yach           11   Marathon                     25:02.3  8:04    
   57      Maggie Kaczmarek   10   Gillett                      25:02.9  8:04    
   58      Brynn Sullivan     12   Florence/Niagara             25:03.0  8:04    
   59   46 Monse Ochoa        10   Abbotsford                   25:03.9  8:05    
   60   47 Stella Brzozowski  9    Oconto                       25:05.5  8:05    
   61   48 Clare Gappa        12   Coleman                      25:06.5  8:05    
   62   49 Taylor Rank        12   Bonduel                      25:07.2  8:06  t 
   63      Lindsey Mihalko    10   Crandon                      25:08.8  8:06    
   64   50 McKayla Stueber    11   Stratford                    25:19.1  8:09    
   65   51 Paige Reinders     9    Edgar                        25:26.5  8:12    
   66   52 McKenzie Mueller   9    Edgar                        25:28.5  8:12    
   67      Aleah Frahm        12   Athens                       25:29.5  8:13    
   68   53 Hayden Fecker      11   Stratford                    25:30.8  8:13    
   69      Bella Conover      10   Marion                       25:35.1  8:15    
   70   54 Asia Atkinson      11   Abbotsford                   25:36.5  8:15    
   71      Bridget Much       12   Marion                       25:48.0  8:19    
   72   55 Mikayla Corbett    10   Three Lakes                  25:48.7  8:19    
   73      Eloise Grundmeier  9    Northland Lutheran           25:50.1  8:19    
   74   56 Harper Burke       11   Oconto                       25:59.8  8:23    
   75   57 Madelynn Hanneman  9    Three Lakes                  26:02.1  8:23    
   76      Natalie Seibert    10   Suring                       26:09.5  8:26    
   77   58 Haley Vanark       12   Lena/Saint Thomas Academy    26:13.1  8:27    
   78      Ada Jantz          9    Suring                       26:19.6  8:29    
   79   59 Jenelle Ertl       12   Colby                        26:20.3  8:29    
   80   60 Melanie Stauffer   11   Three Lakes                  26:26.5  8:31    
   81   61 Emma Malczewski    9    Oconto                       26:36.4  8:34    
   82   62 Allie Gross        11   Coleman                      26:37.6  8:35    
   83   63 Ashlyn Letourneau  10   Oconto                       26:41.7  8:36    
   84   64 Kaylee Rosner      11   Coleman                      26:49.0  8:38    
   85   65 Kali Fischer       12   Lena/Saint Thomas Academy    26:53.7  8:40    
   86      Riah Renderman     9    Owen-Withee                  26:53.8  8:40    
   87   66 Angie Chavez       12   Abbotsford                   27:18.0  8:48    
   88   67 Calyse Fieri       12   Marathon                     27:31.6  8:52    
   89   68 Samantha Schneider 10   Edgar                        27:43.4  8:56    
   90   69 Kendra Mucha       12   Edgar                        28:11.3  9:05    
   91   70 Kaylin Dietsche    9    Edgar                        28:12.3  9:05    
   92      Greta Nault        10   Florence/Niagara             28:18.2  9:07    
   93   71 Hannah Thomson     12   Lena/Saint Thomas Academy    28:52.5  9:18    
   94   72 Addison Stamsta    11   Oconto                       30:05.3  9:42    
   95   73 Azalea Atkinson    12   Abbotsford                   30:21.0  9:47    
   96   74 Sinai Tomas        12   Abbotsford                   33:04.8 10:39    
   97      Myla Linsmeyer     10   Florence/Niagara             34:08.7 11:00    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


